# **COUNTY OF LEXINGTON**

Procurement Services 212 South Lake Drive, Suite 503, 5th Floor Lexington, South Carolina 29072-3493



Phone (803) 785-8319 Fax (803) 785-2240

THIS IS A STATEMENT OF **INTENT TO AWARD** A CONTRACT AND BECOMES THE OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF AWARD CONTINGENT UPON COUNTY COUNCIL APPROVAL UNLESS OTHERWISE RESCINDED.

REFERENCE SOLICITATION NUMBER: B14028-04/30/14S

PROCUREMENT: Roland Drive Roadway Improvements

ISSUE DATE: April 2, 2014

CLOSING DATE: April 30, 2014

## AWARD(S) ARE MADE TO THE FOLLOWING:

Sox & Sons Construction Company, Inc. \$231,990.30 (Base Bid)

An actual bidder who is aggrieved in connection with the intended award or award of a contract shall protest to the Procurement Manager in writing within ten (10) calendar days of the date of Intent to Award notice. Protest letter shall state the issues of the protest, specifically listing where the County failed in determining the potential award.

Angela M. Seymour Procurement Officer

Posted: May 16, 2014

#### THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

DO NOT SHIP PRIOR TO RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER.

# **BID TABULATION**

### Roadway Improvements to Roland Drive Lexington County, South Carolina Bids received 3:00 P.M. on April 30, 2014

Page 1/1

ROLAND DRIVE BASE BID			Sox & Sons Construction Co.		R&T Grading, Inc.		Cherokee, Inc.		C.R. Jackson, Inc.		Lane Construction Corporation		Sloan Construction Company, Inc.		
tem No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,250.00	\$15,250.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$9,780.00	\$9,780.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	1	LS	Construction Stakes, Lines, Grades	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.0
3	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing within Roadway	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.0
4	2,501	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$14.00	\$35,014.00	\$12.00	\$30,012.00	\$25.00	\$62,525.00	\$28.00	\$70,028.00	\$25.00	\$62,525.00	\$30.00	\$75,030.0
5	50	CY	Contingent Unsuitable Material Excavation	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.0
6	7,115	SY	Fine Grading	\$2.00	\$14,230.00	\$3.41 *	\$24,262.15	\$5.00	\$35,575.00	\$1.85	\$13,162.75	\$1.65	\$11,739.75	\$1.90	\$13,518.5
7	6,185	SY	Graded Aggregate Base Course (6" Uniform)	\$7.80	\$48,243.00	\$9.00	\$55,665.00	\$11.00	\$68,035.00	\$9.90	\$61,231.50	\$7.55	\$46,696.75	\$11.00	\$68,035.0
7-A	1,855	GAL	Contingent Prime Coat for GABC	\$4.30	\$7,976.50	\$4.20	\$7,791.00	\$4.70	\$8,718.50	\$4.00	\$7,420.00	\$3.20	\$5,936.00	\$3.80	\$7,049.0
8	606	TON	H/M Asphalt Surface Course - Type C	\$82.80	\$50,176.80	\$106.00	\$64,236.00	\$90.00	\$54,540.00	\$91.60	\$55,509.60	\$87.00	\$52,722.00	\$81.80	\$49,570.8
9	24	TON	Contingent H/M Asphalt Intermediate Course - Type C	\$83.00	\$1,992.00	\$120.00	\$2,880.00	\$87.00	\$2,088.00	\$145.00	\$3,480.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$74.50	\$1,788.0
10	10	TON	Contingent Maintenance Stone	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$36.00	\$360.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$31.50	\$315.0
11	1	LS	Maintenance of Traffic	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$24,450.00	\$24,450.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.0
12	17	LF	24" White Thermo. Solid Line	\$15.50	\$263.50	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$17.00	\$289.00	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$33.00	\$561.0
13	200	LF	4" Yellow Thermo Solid Line	\$2.58	\$516.00	\$4.50	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$5.50	\$1,100.0
14	64	EA	Yellow Bi-Directional Raised Pavement Markers	\$9.50	\$608.00	\$20.00	\$1,280.00	\$10.00	\$640.00	\$9.00	\$576.00	\$10.00	\$640.00	\$16.50	\$1,056.0
15	245	LF	15" RC Pipe Culvert - Class III	\$22.00	\$5,390.00	\$24.00	\$5,880.00	\$40.00	\$9,800.00	\$30.00	\$7,350.00	\$45.00	\$11,025.00	\$42.00	\$10,290.0
16	170	LF	18" RC Pipe Culvert - Class III	\$23.00	\$3,910.00	\$28.00	\$4,760.00	\$45.00	\$7,650.00	\$40.00	\$6,800.00	\$120.00	\$20,400.00	\$44.00	\$7,480.0
17	48	LF	24" RC Pipe Culvert - Class III	\$29.00	\$1,392.00	\$36.00	\$1,728.00	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.00	\$1,920.00	\$98.00	\$4,704.00	\$72.00	\$3,456.0
18	1	EA	Catch Basin - Type 2	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.0
19	88	TON	Rip-Rap (Class B)	\$52.00	\$4,576.00	\$52.00	\$4,576.00	\$100.00	\$8,800.00	\$62.00	\$5,456.00	\$85.00	\$7,480.00	\$80.00	\$7,040.0
20	111	SY	Geotextile for Erosion Control (Class II) Type A	\$4.00	\$444.00	\$3.00	\$333.00	\$10.00	\$1,110.00	\$5.00	\$555.00	\$7.95	\$882.45	\$2.40	\$266.4
21	220	LF	Reset Fence	\$6.00	\$1,320.00	\$6.00	\$1,320.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$7.70	\$1,694.0
22	2.1	ACRE	Permanent Vegetation	\$1,685.00	\$3,538.50		\$3,675.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,760.00	\$3,696.00	\$1,485.00	\$3,118.50	\$5,400.00	\$11,340.0
23	200	CY	Contingent Organic Topsoil	\$17.50	\$3,500.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$19.80	\$3,960.0
24	1	LS	Erosion Control Maintenance	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$9,425.00	\$9,425.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$26,225.00	\$26,225.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.0

<sup>\*</sup> Denotes mathematical extension and/or summation error. The correct extension and sum is shown.

ROLAND DRIVE BASE BID + ALTERNATE			Sox & Sons Construction Co.		R&T Grading, Inc.		Cherokee, Inc.		C.R. Jackson, Inc.		Lane Construction Corporation		Sloan Construction Company, Inc.		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
4A	344	CY	Unclassified Excavation for Alternate Bid	\$14.00	\$4,816.00	\$12.00	\$4,128.00	\$20.00	\$6,880.00	\$28.00	\$9,632.00	\$25.00	\$8,600.00	\$30.00	\$10,320.00
7	-6,185	SY	Graded Aggregate Base Course (6" Uniform)	\$7.80	-\$48,243.00	\$9.00	-\$55,665.00	\$11.00	-\$68,035.00	\$9.90	-\$61,231.50	\$7.55	-\$46,696.75	\$11.00	-\$68,035.00
7A	6,185	SY	Sand-Clay Base Course (8" Uniform)	\$6.30	\$38,965.50	\$5.25	\$32,471.25	\$11.50	\$71,127.50	\$7.00	\$43,295.00	\$6.25	\$38,656.25	\$15.00	\$92,775.00
			ROLAND DRIVE ALTERNATE BID SUMMATION		-\$4,461.50		-\$19,065.75		\$9,972.50		-\$8,304.50		\$559.50		\$35,060.00

ROLAND DRIVE ALTERNATE BID + BASE BID SUMMATION \$227,528.80 \* \$246,167.40 \$376,344.00 \$331,079.35 \$312,203.95 \$395,559.70

I do hereby certify that this Bid Tabulation is a true and accurate summary of the bids received for the subject project. All discrepancies in the unit price extensions and the summations have been identified and corrected.

Daniel R. Dennis, III, P.E., P.L.S.

Certified By

SC 18310

SC PE Registration No.



DENNIS

No. 18310 S

No. 3103

OF AUTHORITHE OTHER OF AUTHORITHE OF AUTH

<sup>\*</sup> Denotes mathematical extension and/or summation error. The correct extension and sum is shown.